In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of Ll QO 2

the Insolvency (England

fales) fules 91227 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolverscy Act 1986.

R
o T g
Companies House

SATURDAY

e

21/07/2018 #113
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

e M AERICET

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Ampersand Care Limited

beld black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Martin

Surname Maloney

Liquidator’s address
Building namefnumberl Leonard Curtis

Street |Leonard Curtis House

[ Elms Square, Bury New Road

Post town | Whitefield
County/Region [ Greater Manchester
Postcode | M F’?’_’_?ﬁr/ﬂ__
Country
u Liquidator’s name ®
fullfrenamets) | John G s section o tell us sbour
Surname Titley another liquidator.
Liquidator's address @
Buling amelumber| L eoniard Curtis D i secion 2 tell s b
Street | Leonard Curtis House another liquidator.
IElms Square, Bury New Road
Post town | Whitefield
County/Region | Greater Manchester
oot [M[a[5] [7[TIA[
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

fife [of7 [2folifs

Statement of affairs

1 attach:

Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insclvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insclvency
Act 1986

Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X

Signature date

o fol7 Mlonls

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Centact name

Craig Nieland

E Where to send

Company name

Leonard Curtis

Address

Leonard Curtis House

Whitefield
Greater Manchester

|
|
| Elms Square, Bury New Road
|

Post town

Lounty/Region

= wlafs [ [7ITIAl [

[ Country

[nx

‘ Telephane

0161 413 0930
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

You have attached the required documents.

You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 8.3-CVL.

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

AMPERSAND CARE LIMITED
on 16 July 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
{ belleve that the facts stated in this Stalement of Affairs are true.

Full name....... ARVID . MASRIHMT o

Dated....cc.cr. L TRES BALT i




AMPERSAND CARE LIMITED

DIRECTOR'S STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 16 JULY 2018

Assets Specifically Pledged

Freehokd Land and Bulidings

investments

less: Royal Bank of Scotland Plc. (0/d)

less; Royal Bank of Scotland Ple. (Cross G'tee)
less: Royal Bahk of Scolland Ple. (Loans)
Surplus / (Shortfall) /fwd. - RBS

Assets Not Specifically Pledged
Fixtures, Fittings & Equipment

Preferential Creditors

Employee Claims / ERA 2006 Claims (est.)
Net Propeity avaliable for Prescribed Part
Less: Prescribed Part

Avalable for Floating Charge Creditor
Shortfall bffwd. - Royal Bank of Scotiand Pic.
Surplus / (Shortfall) c/fwd.

Add: Prescribed Part
Available for Ordinary Unsecured Creditors

Ordinary Unsecured creditors

Shortfall bffwd. — Royal Bank of Scofland Ple.
Employee Claims / ERA 2006 Claims (esL.)

H M Revenue & Customs - Corp Tax (est)
HM Ravenue & Customs - PAYE / Nl (est.)
H M Revenue & Customs - VAT {est)
Directors' Loans / Connectad Creditors (est.)
Trade and Expense Creditors (est,)

Total Ordinary Unsecured Creditors
Estimated Deficiency as regards Creditors
Issued and Called Up Share Capital
Estimated Deficiency as regards Members

Note

it owmh el wmle

-~ D h AN W

APPENDIX A
Book Value Estimated fo Realise
£ £ £ £

1,837,623 1,837,623
4,818,497 Uncertain
(164,000) (164,000}
(4,600,000} (4.600,000}
_ (252,000 (252,000)
1,640,120  {3,178,377)
. 114,655 28,739

114,955 28,739

1,755,075 28,739

(23,858) {23,858)

1,731,217 4,881

{N/a) N/a

1,731,217 4,881

{Nil) (3.178,377)

1,731,217 (3,173,496)

Nia Nfa

1,731,217 Nil
(Nil) (2,173,496)
(96,879) (96,878)
(Nit) (NI
{46,200 {46,200}
(NI} (NI
(50,000) (50,000)
{73,115) (73,115)

{266,194) (3,439,690)

1,465,023 (3,439,650)

(100) (100)

1,464,923 (3,439,790)

Signed:

Date: /{7&;/,29!.?




AMPERSAND CARE LIMITED

APPENDIX B
NOTES TO THE ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

All book values have been taken from the Company's latest financial information, provided by the director, the Company's
professional advisors, or from valuations obtained from Independent valtiation agents. 1t should be noted that no provision
has been made for the costs of preparation of the same, the costs of convening the decisicn of creditors and preparation
of the statement of affairs, agents’ costs or the costs and expenses of the Liqukiation,

1I

Assets Specifically Pledged
Land and Bulldings

The book vaiue of the Land and Bulldings has been exiracted from the Campany's balance sheet as at 31 March -
2016, with no provision for depreclation having been applied for the period since that date, For lilustrative
purposes the estimated to realise value is assumed fo be the book value. The Royal Bank of Scotland hokd
security by way of a Legal Charge created on 4 April 2008 and delivered to the Reglstrar of Companies on 15
April 2008 in respect of Pinewood Manor, Okd Lane, St. Johns, Crowborough, East Sussex TN6 1RX. The Royal
Bank of Scofand hold security by way of a Legal Charge created on 20 July 2015 and delivered to the Registrar
of Companies on 1 August 2016 In respect of Katherine Lowe Home (Shawe Lodge Nursing Home), Barton Road,
Urmston, Manchester Md1 7NL, The Royal Bank of Scotiand also hold security by way of a Debenture comprising
of a Fixed and Floating Charge created on 4 April 2008 and delivered to the Registrar of Companies on 15 Aprl
2008. Itis understood the indebtedness to The Royal Bank of Scotiand Pl includes Company’s overdratt facikty
which Is comently overdrawn by £164,000, bank loans of £252,000 and contingent liabliities Under cross
guarantees provided by the Company and other companies within the banking group. It Is estimated for the
purposes of the statement of affairs that there will be no surplus funds avallable to the Company from the disposal

of the properties.
Investments

The book value of the Investments have been extracted from the Company’s books & records, as provided by
the director / the Company’s professional advisors. The Investments reiate to the Company's subsidiaries a
number of which ane now insolvent, Therefore the estimated fo raflse valua has been estimated at uncertain for
the purpose of the statement of affairs.

Assats Not Specifically Pledged
Fixtures, Fittings and Equipment
The boak value of the Fixtures & Fitlings has been extracted from the Company's books & records, as provided

by the director / the Company’s professional advisors. The asset has been written down by a general provision
of 75% for the purposes of the statement of affairs,

Employee Clalms / ERA'2006 Claims (est.)

Where applicable, employses will be entitied to make claims (subject to certain limits) under the Employment
Rights Act 2006 (ERA'2006) from the government department known as the Redundancy Payments Service
{‘'RPS$"). The Employse cllims may include amears of pay, holday pay, compensation In lieu of notice and
redundancy. Where applicable, the RPS will make payments directly to the empiloyees and then the RPS will
then lodge a claim against the Company in respect of the payments it has made. Unless otherwise stated,
Employee Claims / ERA'2006 have been estimated for the purposes of the statement of affairs and are not
considered as agreed amounts. Where applicable; a defailed list of these amounts has been provided at
Appendix C. The values shown should not be regarded as agreed amounts.

Prescribed Part

The net property In this case is expected to be less than the prescribed minimum and we consider that the cost
of making a distribution of the prescribed part in this case to be disproportionate to the beneftis. Accordingly, we
do not intend to set aside a prescribed partin this instance.

Date: ....... L8, I 2ol




AMPERSAND CARE LIMITED

APPENDIX B
NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS (Continued)

H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE / NI & VAT / Corporation Tax

The ilability to HMRC has been extracled from the Company’s books & recerds as provided by the directors /the
Company's advisors, A delalled list of these amounts has been provided at Appendix C. The values shown
should not be regarded as agreed amounts.

Directors’ Loans f Connected Creditors

Details of the directors’ loan accounts / connecled creditors have been extracted from the Company’s books and
records as provided by the directors / the Company's advisors. A detailed list of these amounts has been provided
at Appendlx C. The values shown shoukd not be regarded as agreed amounts.

Trade and Expense Creditors

Detalls of the Company's trade and expense creditors have been exiracted from the Company’s books and

records as provided by the directors and / or the Company's advisors. A delalled list of these amounts has been
provided at Appendix C. The values shown shoukd not be regarded as agreed amounts,

Signed:

v N ABEY .. Date: ... 8. Tvey. Zolf..........
Mr Arvind Vashisht




AMPERSAND CARE LIMITED

APPENDIX C

SCHEDULES OF CREDITORS

SEE ATTACHED LIST(S)

C1
G2
G3
C4

Secured Creditors — See Attached
Consumer Creditors {(amounts Pald in Advance of the Supply of Goods or Services) - Not Applicable
Employee and Former Employee Creditors - See Attached

Crdinary Unsecured Creditors (including Hire Purchase, Chattel Leasing, Conditional Sale Agreements and
Retention of Title creditors) - See Altached




Amparsand Care Limited
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT.16 July 2018
B - Company Creditors

Code Name & Addross Amountof Detalls of any security held Date security  Value of

debt £

by creditor

given securlty £

COD01  Apex Madical L td £3.654.00
Unit 21, Optma Park
Thames Raad
Crayford
Kenl
DA1 4QX

CO002 Arval UK LS £232.00
Whitehi Housa
Windmil| Hil
Swindon
SNS 6PE

o003 Avica UK Lid £1,932.00
40 Caxton Way
Watford
Herts
WwD13 80z

C0004 British Gas £722.00
PO Box 227
Rothorham
808 1PB

C0005 Brakes Bros Ltd £260,00
PO Bux 222
Ashford
Kent
TN24 &ZL

CO007 Care Quakty Commision £6,147.00
T70 Recelvables F179
Shared Business Services
Photnix House
Topcifie Lane
Wakefiald
WF3 1WE

C0008 Carers UK Recrultment Lid £6.00
8 Gixtrodge Road
Eastbourne
BN21 4RL

C0009 Countrywide Haalthcare Supples Lk £137.00
Countrywide House
Springvale Road
Park Springs .
Grimathorpe
Barmsiey
§72 7BA

C0010 Crosa Couniry Stores £77.00
Unit 4 Nesth Yard
Pennybridge Lane
Mayfleld
East Sussex
TN20 6QB

C00t4 ERS Ufta and Eiectrical Lid £968.00
209A Tha Bmadway
Baxieyheath
DaAs 7ER

Page 10f 4

Dalo..[.él?f.-?ﬂ?f?




Ampersand Care Limited
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 16 July 2018
B - Company Creditors

Code Name & Address Amount of Details of any security held Date security  Value of
debt £ by ereditor given security £

C0012 Thomas Higgins Limited £8,458.00
Enforcemant Section
Lioyds Chambers
19 - 21 Seaview Road
Wallagey
OH45 4TH

C0013  Jackeon Stephen lip . £19,991,00
James House
Stonecross Business Park

Warrington
WA3 30D

CO0014  John Lasoelles £80,00

C0016 Michase! James Insurance £2,914.00
East Court
South park Business Estate
Enterprise Road
Maldstone
Kont

ME1S 6JF

C0018 Newcross Healthcare £2,290.00
Waterside
Berry Pomeroy
Tontnes
Devon
TQY 6LH

C0017 Newhils Care Lid £116.00
85 High Strest
Pantiies Chambers
Tunbrdge Wells
Kent

TN 1P

C0048 Nurses Uk Lid £2.214.00
€ Gildredge Road
Eastboume
BN21 4RL

C0019 Onpoint Cars Recrultment Lid £2,385,00
66A Middie Road

Hastings
East Sussax
TN35 SOL

CO020  Park Farm £91.00
Martins Wood
Ripe Lane
Ripe
East Sussex
BNS GAR

C0021 Rhema Haalthcare Lid £723.00

Page 2 of 4

Signed.... %ZM pete. L6/ 3ol




Amparsand Care Limited
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 16 July 2018
B - Company Creditors

Code Name & Address Amountof  Detalls of any security held Date security  Value of
debt £ by creditor given security £

C0022 Safeguard Electical Services ) £1,407.00
Units 29-30 Greenewabla Park
Station Lane
Offord Cluny
PE19 5ZA

€023 Southerm County Care Group Lid £599.00

C0024 South East Waler £338.00
Rocfort Road
Snodiand
Kent
MEE 5AH

C0025 Telafonix Volce & Data £94.00
Systams Supporied Lid
Unit 1 Boune Mill Business Park
Gulidford Road
Famham

Surrey
GUS 6PS

CL02¢ Trident Design & Print Lid £1,201.00
The Silk Warshouse
Druid Street

Hinckley
LE10 1GH

C0027 ‘Wealden District Council £1,182.00
Vicarage Lane
Hallsham
BN27 2AX
CO0E7 POT Sollcitors £16,701.00
FPramier House
36 - 48 Queen Street
Horsham
West Sussex
RH13 BAD
C00E8 The Royal Bank of Scotland Pic £4,600,000.00
Restructring
10th Floor, 280 Bishopsgats
London
EC2ZM 4RG

C0069 The Royal Bank of Scotiand Pic - Overdraft £164,000.00
Resiruchuing
10th Floor, 280 Bishopegate
London

EC2M 4RG

Page 3 of 4




Ampersand Care Limited
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 16 July 2018

B - Company Creditors

Code Name & Address Amountof Details of any security held Date security  Value of
debt £ by creditor glven security £

CO070 Jayesh Patel £20,000,00
88 Birchwood Road
Wikmington
Dartford
Kent
DAZ THG

€007t RohH Patel £10,000.00
83 Grange Gardens
Pinner
Middlesax
HAS 5QF

C0072  Aivind Vashisht £20,000.00
43 Berkaloy Towear
48 Westferry Cirous
London
E14 ERP

C0673 HM Revenue & Customs PAYE £46,200.00
Aocounts Office
Cumbemawd -
Glasgow
G87 tvZ

C0074 The Royal Bank of Scolland Plc - Loans £252,000.00
Restructuring

10th Floor, 280 Bishopsgate

London
EC2M 4RG

39 Employoes £420,737.00

TOTAL GREDITORS' CLAIM £6,3086,052.00

Page 4 of 4

Date..lém.(?uy




AMPERSAND CARE LIMITED

SCHEDULE OF SHAREHOLDERS

Shareholder Name & Address

Anvind Vashisht

43 Berkeley Tower, 48 Westferry Circus, London E14 8RP

Jayesh Pata!

86, Birchwood Road, Wimington, Dartford, Kent DA2 7THG

Rohit PATEL

88, Grange Gardens, Pinnher, Middlesex

HAS SQF
Jaimin Patel

Old Stone Famm, Sandling Road, Sandling, Hythe, Kent

CT214HG

Share Nominal Number

Type Value Hald
Ordinary £4 25
Ordinary £1 25
Ondinary £1 25
Ordinary  £1 25

APPENDIX D
Amount Total
CalledUp Amount
per Share  Called Up
£1 £25
£1 £25
£1 £25
£1 £25

Mr Arving Vashishi

..........................

Date: /ﬁﬁ‘yb&?




